

HB0784/870919/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 784

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Reporting”; in lines 3, 6, and 8, in each instance, strike “report” and substitute “section”; in line 4, strike “on efforts” and substitute “describing activities”; in line 6, strike “measures” and substitute “activities”; in the same line, strike “should” and substitute “may”; in line 7, after “agencies” insert “or local governments”; in line 7, after “congestion” insert “and travel demand”; in line 9, after “projects” insert “that have an identified purpose of reducing congestion”; and in the same line, strike “in the State”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 4, strike “**REPORT ON THE EFFORTS**” and substitute “**SECTION DESCRIBING THE ACTIVITIES**”; in line 7, strike “**MEASURES THAT SHOULD**” and substitute “**ACTIVITIES THAT MAY**”; in line 8, after “**AGENCIES**” insert “**OR LOCAL GOVERNMENTS**”; in the same line, after “**CONGESTION**” insert “**AND TRAVEL DEMAND**”; in line 10, after “**PROJECT**” insert “**THAT HAS AN IDENTIFIED PURPOSE OF REDUCING CONGESTION**”; and in line 12, strike “**IN THE STATE**”.